



PRICE SCHEDULE AREA C

ITB No. 18-100921

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING

Bid Opening: August 31, 2018

ITB Name: Phase One SPLOST Road Resurfacing

BID TABULATION

Price Schedule Opening:

September 4, 2018

Agent: C. N. Smith

Company				PITTMAN CONSTRUCTION		STEWART BROTHERS		C.W. MATTHEWS	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Unit of Measure	Estimated # of Units	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
A (150-1000)	Traffic Control	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	\$ 2,141,795.00	\$ 2,141,795.00	\$ 745,000.00	\$ 745,000.00	\$ 3,020,644.27	\$ 3,020,644.27
B (402-1802)	Recycled Asphalt Concrete Pataching Including Bitum, Material and H Lime	TON	52,409	\$ 98.95	\$ 5,185,870.55	\$ 153.80	\$ 8,060,504.20	\$ 117.14	\$ 6,139,190.26
C (432-5010)	Mill Asphalt Concrete Pavement Variable	S.Y	20000	\$ 4.50	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 7.87	\$ 157,400.00
D (402-3102)	Recycled Asphalt Concrete 9.5, MM Superpave, Type II, Blend I Included Bitum, Materail and H Lime	TON	27,900	\$ 95.30	\$ 2,658,870.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 3,543,300.00	\$ 104.04	\$ 2,902,716.00
*E (653-2501)	Stripping	MILES	2.26 (11933 ft)	\$ 5.65	\$ 67,421.45	\$ 5.45	\$ 65,034.85	\$ 5.15	\$ 61,454.95
F (611-8055)	Adjust Minor Structures To Grade	EA	5	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 2,953.00	\$ 14,765.00
TOTAL					\$ 10,147,207.00		\$ 12,563,339.05		\$ 12,296,170.48

Number of Bids Received:	3		
LSBE Participation Benchmark/GFE	Yes	Yes	Yes
Attendance at the Mandatory LSBE Meeting (Yes/No)	Yes	Yes	Yes
Separate Sealed Price Schedule (Yes/No)	Yes	Yes	Yes

NOTES - DETAIL JUSTIFICATION

*Item E -The Unit of Measure is in miles and the estimated Number of Units is 2.26 miles. The vendors converted the miles into feet (11933), x the unit price to attain the total price.

Recommended award of Area C to : Pittman Construction Company, 1487 Farmer Road, NW, Conyers, GA 30012

Witness Signature: *Sophia Thomas*

Agent Signature: *Charles N. Smith*